2. How knowledgeable, if at all, do you feel about the wellbeing support programs that are available through ...?

T e

- . . - =
G H | J K L M N 0] P Q R

Male Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+
er not to
answer
D E F

A B C
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 813 365 441 7 192 479 142 192 232 247 142 7 61 339 406 58 345 348 62
Base: All Answering (wtd) 793 401 385 8 261 358 174 261 187 171 174 6 73 314 401 106 325 288 74
600 312 286 2 190 269 140 190 139 131 140 3 52 225 319 82 234 222 62
Top 2 Box (Net) 76% 78% 74% 26% 73% 75% 80% 73% 74% 76% 80% 49% 72% 72% 80% 77% 72% 77% 84%
123 72 51 1 35 54 34 35 28 26 34 1 9 47 67 16 45 45 18
Very knowledgeable 16% 18% 13% 9% 14% 15% 19% 14% 15% 15% 19% 12% 13% 15% 17% 15% 14% 16% 24%
* 3k k% * * P*
476 240 235 1 155 215 106 155 110 105 106 2 43 179 253 66 189 177 44
Somewhat knowledgeable 60% 60% 61% 17% 59% 60% 61% 59% 59% 61% 61% 38% 59% 57% 63% 62% 58% 61% 60%
* % * % * * *
182 85 92 6 66 84 33 66 47 37 33 3 16 86 77 24 86 61 12
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 23% 21% 24% 74% 25% 23% 19% 25% 25% 22% 19% 44% 22% 27% 19% 22% 26% 21% 16%
%k * %k * N * *
147 73 69 5 54 65 27 54 36 30 27 1 11 67 68 19 69 48 12
Not very knowledgeable 19% 18% 18% 61% 21% 18% 16% 21% 19% 17% 16% 13% 16% 21% 17% 18% 21% 17% 16%
k% %%k * * *
35 12 23 1 12 19 5 12 11 8 5 2 5 20 9 5 17 14 -
Not at all knowledgeable 4% 3% 6% 12% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 31% 6% 6% 2% 5% 5% 5% -
A * sk * %k * N * *
11 5 7 - 5 4 1 5 2 3 1 * 5 2 4 1 5 5 -
Don’t Know 1% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 7% 6% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% -
793 401 385 8 261 358 174 261 187 171 174 6 73 314 401 106 325 288 74
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L/M/N,O0/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L/M/N,0/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



3. How, if at all, did you first learn about the wellbeing support programs that are offered by your group benefits provider?

T e

Total Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+
er not to
answer
A B D E F

- . . - =
G H | J K L M N 0] P Q R

C
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 726 335 384 7 174 428 124 174 204 224 124 7 51 292 376 56 304 312 54
Base: All Answering (wtd) 714 367 339 8 239 322 152 239 166 156 152 6 62 272 374 102 289 260 63
97 49 46 1 31 51 15 31 29 22 15 1 5 37 54 11 46 34 6
Company orientation (e.g., when first joining the
company) 14% 13% 14% 17% 13% 16% 10% 13% 18% 14% 10% 13% 9% 14% 14% 11% 16% 13% 9%
k% J * %k * * *
64 31 34 - 20 29 15 20 14 15 15 1 4 30 30 6 25 26 7
Company intranet 9% 8% 10% - 8% 9% 10% 8% 9% 10% 10% 13% 7% 11% 8% 6% 9% 10% 11%
* % * % * * *
122 73 48 - 40 51 31 40 25 26 31 - 16 43 63 13 50 46 13
Benefits provider 17% 20% 14% - 17% 16% 20% 17% 15% 17% 20% - 26% 16% 17% 13% 17% 18% 21%
* % * % * * *
102 48 53 1 36 47 19 36 26 21 19 1 2 37 62 16 45 34 6
Email communications 14% 13% 16% 14% 15% 15% 12% 15% 16% 13% 12% 18% 4% 14% 16% 16% 16% 13% 10%
k% %%k * L * *
129 63 63 3 44 58 27 44 27 31 27 p 6 49 72 23 46 44 17
Human resources 18% 17% 18% 43% 18% 18% 18% 18% 16% 20% 18% 32% 10% 18% 19% 22% 16% 17% 26%
k% * %k * * *
81 48 33 - 36 29 16 36 16 13 16 1 13 26 41 19 31 24 7
Manager or supervisor 11% 13% 10% - 15% 9% 10% 15% 10% 8% 10% 18% 21% 10% 11% 19% 11% 9% 11%
%k %k * %k M * * *
49 21 27 1 19 22 9 19 12 10 9 - 6 20 23 7 23 15 4
Colleagues 7% 6% 8% 14% 8% 7% 6% 8% 7% 6% 6% - 10% 7% 6% 6% 8% 6% 6%
* % * % * * *
12 8 3 - - 9 3 - 3 6 3 - - 4 8 - 3 9 -
Other 2% 2% 1% - - 3% 2% - 2% 4% 2% - - 1% 2% - 1% 3% -
58 25 32 1 14 26 18 14 13 13 18 * 9 27 22 7 19 29 4
I’'m not aware of any wellbeing support programs being
offered 8% 7% 9% 12% 6% 8% 12% 6% 8% 8% 12% 7% 14% 10% 6% 7% 7% 11% 6%
* % * % * * *
714 367 339 8 239 322 152 239 166 156 152 6 62 272 374 102 289 260 63
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/1/},K/L/M/N,0/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L/M/N,O0/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)




4 1. Have you ... been diagnosed or are living with any of the following? - Chronic disease (e.g. cancer, heart disease, diabetes, etc.)

Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
G H | J L M N

A B C D E F K 0] P Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 444 546 10 236 576 188 236 272 304 188 15 90 417 478 82 396 440 82
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 495 495 10 340 430 230 340 220 210 230 14 105 401 479 161 375 364 100
199 107 91 2 42 86 71 42 39 47 71 4 20 82 93 11 65 90 33
Yes 20% 22% 18% 15% 12% 20% 31% 12% 18% 22% 31% 26% 19% 21% 19% 7% 17% 25% 33%
*ok D DE G GHI *E * * O (0] op*
787 376 403 8 290 339 159 290 177 161 159 11 82 315 380 143 305 272 67
No 79% 76% 81% 85% 85% 79% 69% 85% 81% 77% 69% 74% 78% 79% 79% 89% 81% 75% 67%
*k EF F 1 J *E * QR* QR *
14 12 2 - 9 5 - 9 3 2 - - 4 4 6 6 5 2 -
| am not sure 1% 2% * - 3% 1% - 3% 2% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% -
1000 495 495 10 340 430 230 340 220 210 230 14 105 401 479 161 375 364 100
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formula used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L/M/N,O0/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L/M/N,0/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



4 2. Haveyou ... been diagnosed or are living with any of the following? - Physical disability (e.g., seeing, hearing, mobility, flexibility and/or dexterity disabilities, etc.)

18

AGE
Male Female |Other/Pref -34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
D E G H | J K L M N P Q R

A B C F (0]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 444 546 10 236 576 188 236 272 304 188 15 90 417 478 82 396 440 82
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 495 495 10 340 430 230 340 220 210 230 14 105 401 479 161 375 364 100
148 87 60 1 43 68 37 43 31 36 37 5 13 69 61 18 50 65 15
Yes 15% 18% 12% 6% 13% 16% 16% 13% 14% 17% 16% 35% 13% 17% 13% 11% 13% 18% 15%
B k% * %k * * *
837 400 428 9 288 355 193 288 184 171 193 8 85 328 416 135 320 296 86
No 84% 81% 86% 94% 85% 83% 84% 85% 84% 81% 84% 56% 80% 82% 87% 84% 85% 81% 85%
A * 3k k% * * *
16 8 7 - 8 7 - 8 4 3 - 1 8 4 3 7 5 4 -
| am not sure 2% 2% 1% - 2% 2% - 2% 2% 1% - 10% 7% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% -
1000 495 495 10 340 430 230 340 220 210 230 14 105 401 479 161 375 364 100
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formula used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L/M/N,O0/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L/M/N,0/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



4 3. Have you ... been diagnosed or are living with any of the following? - Learning disability (e.g., dyslexia, hyperactivity, attention problems)

18

AGE
Male Female |Other/Pref -34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
D E G H | J K L M N P Q R

A B C F 0
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 444 546 10 236 576 188 236 272 304 188 15 90 417 478 82 396 440 82
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 495 495 10 340 430 230 340 220 210 230 14 105 401 479 161 375 364 100
139 60 79 - 62 68 10 62 42 25 10 4 14 64 56 31 67 40 1
Yes 14% 12% 16% - 18% 16% 4% 18% 19% 12% 4% 31% 13% 16% 12% 19% 18% 11% 1%
*k F F J 1) J *E * R* QR R *
840 425 404 10 264 357 219 264 174 183 219 10 84 328 418 118 303 320 99
No 84% 86% 82% 100% 78% 83% 95% 78% 79% 87% 95% 69% 80% 82% 87% 73% 81% 88% 99%
ok DE GH GHI *ok * M * oP oPQ*
21 9 12 - 14 5 1 14 4 2 1 - 7 9 5 12 5 4 -
| am not sure 2% 2% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 7% 2% 1% 7% 1% 1% -
1000 495 495 10 340 430 230 340 220 210 230 14 105 401 479 161 375 364 100
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formula used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L/M/N,O0/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L/M/N,0/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



4 4. Have you ... been diagnosed or are living with any of the following? - Developmental disability (e.g., ADHD, autism, down syndrome or other conditions or syndromes)

T e

18

AGE 2 EDUCATION

Generation

AGE
Male Female |Other/Pref -34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (0] P Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 444 546 10 236 576 188 236 272 304 188 15 90 417 478 82 396 440 82
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 495 495 10 340 430 230 340 220 210 230 14 105 401 479 161 375 364 100
164 71 93 - 74 82 8 74 49 33 8 1 16 76 72 32 86 45 1
Yes 16% 14% 19% - 22% 19% 3% 22% 22% 16% 3% 7% 15% 19% 15% 20% 23% 12% 1%
*ok F F J 1 J ok * R* QR R *
808 411 387 10 249 337 222 249 163 174 222 13 83 312 399 117 277 314 99
No 81% 83% 78% 96% 73% 78% 97% 73% 74% 83% 97% 93% 79% 78% 83% 73% 74% 86% 99%
*k DE GH GHI ** * * oP oPQ*
28 13 14 * 17 11 - 17 7 4 - - 7 13 8 11 11 5 -
I am not sure 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% - 5% 3% 2% - - 6% 3% 2% 7% 3% 1% -
1000 495 495 10 340 430 230 340 220 210 230 14 105 401 479 161 375 364 100
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L/M/N,O0/P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L/M/N,0/P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



4 5. Have you ... been diagnosed or are living with any of the following? - Mental health related disability (e.g., anxiety disorder, depression, bipolar disorder, anorexia, or other)

T e

- . . - =
G H | J K L M N P Q R

Male Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+
er not to
answer
D E F

A B C 0]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 444 546 10 236 576 188 236 272 304 188 15 90 417 478 82 396 440 82
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 495 495 10 340 430 230 340 220 210 230 14 105 401 479 161 375 364 100
321 121 195 5 125 144 52 125 79 65 52 6 27 142 146 61 137 110 14
Yes 32% 24% 39% 52% 37% 34% 22% 37% 36% 31% 22% 46% 25% 36% 30% 38% 36% 30% 14%
A o F F J J J *x * R* R R *
645 358 283 4 198 274 172 198 134 140 172 7 72 247 319 89 227 248 81
No 64% 72% 57% 44% 58% 64% 75% 58% 61% 67% 75% 49% 68% 62% 67% 55% 60% 68% 81%
B *x DE GH *E * * opP oPQ*
34 16 17 * 16 12 6 16 7 5 6 1 7 12 14 11 12 6 5
| am not sure 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 7% 3% 3% 7% 3% 2% 5%
%%k %% * Q* *
1000 495 495 10 340 430 230 340 220 210 230 14 105 401 479 161 375 364 100
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formula used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L/M/N,O0/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L/M/N,0/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



4 6. Have you ... been diagnosed or are living with any of the following? - Pain-related disability (e.g., difficulties because of pain (chronic or reoccurring)

T e

- . . - =
G H | J K L M N P Q R

Male Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+
er not to
answer
D E F

A B C 0]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 444 546 10 236 576 188 236 272 304 188 15 90 417 478 82 396 440 82
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 495 495 10 340 430 230 340 220 210 230 14 105 401 479 161 375 364 100
186 99 85 2 51 85 50 51 43 41 50 5 20 95 66 23 64 84 16
Yes 19% 20% 17% 19% 15% 20% 22% 15% 20% 20% 22% 34% 19% 24% 14% 14% 17% 23% 16%
787 378 401 8 276 338 174 276 172 165 174 8 77 300 402 128 305 274 81
No 79% 76% 81% 81% 81% 79% 76% 81% 78% 79% 76% 56% 73% 75% 84% 79% 81% 75% 81%
27 18 9 - 13 8 6 13 4 3 6 1 8 6 12 10 6 6 4
I am not sure 3% 4% 2% - 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 10% 7% 1% 3% 6% 2% 2% 4%
1000 495 495 10 340 430 230 340 220 210 230 14 105 401 479 161 375 364 100
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formula used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L/M/N,O0/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L/M/N,0/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



4. Have you ... been diagnosed or are living with any of the following? - Custom Table

T e

- - - - . =
G H | J L M N 0] P Q R

Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+
er not to
answer
D E F

A B C K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 444 546 10 236 576 188 236 272 304 188 15 90 417 478 82 396 440 82
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 495 495 10 340 430 230 340 220 210 230 14 105 401 479 161 375 364 100
541 257 278 7 172 240 129 172 124 116 129 9 49 245 238 80 201 211 49
Yes to any (Net) 54% 52% 56% 66% 50% 56% 56% 50% 57% 55% 56% 60% 47% 61% 50% 50% 54% 58% 49%
199 107 91 2 42 86 71 42 39 47 71 4 20 82 93 11 65 90 33
Chronic disease 20% 22% 18% 15% 12% 20% 31% 12% 18% 22% 31% 26% 19% 21% 19% 7% 17% 25% 33%
*x D DE G GHI *E * * 0] opP opP*
148 87 60 1 43 68 37 43 31 36 37 5 13 69 61 18 50 65 15
Physical disability 15% 18% 12% 6% 13% 16% 16% 13% 14% 17% 16% 35% 13% 17% 13% 11% 13% 18% 15%
B %%k %% * * *
139 60 79 - 62 68 10 62 42 25 10 4 14 64 56 31 67 40 1
Learning disability 14% 12% 16% - 18% 16% 4% 18% 19% 12% 4% 31% 13% 16% 12% 19% 18% 11% 1%
o F F J 1 J *x * R* QR R *
164 71 93 - 74 82 8 74 49 33 8 1 16 76 72 32 86 45 1
Developmental disability 16% 14% 19% - 22% 19% 3% 22% 22% 16% 3% 7% 15% 19% 15% 20% 23% 12% 1%
o F F J 1) J *x * R* QR R *
321 121 195 5 125 144 52 125 79 65 52 6 27 142 146 61 137 110 14
Mental health related disability 32% 24% 39% 52% 37% 34% 22% 37% 36% 31% 22% 46% 25% 36% 30% 38% 36% 30% 14%
A *x F F J J J *E * R* R R *
186 99 85 2 51 85 50 51 43 41 50 5 20 95 66 23 64 84 16
Pain-related disability 19% 20% 17% 19% 15% 20% 22% 15% 20% 20% 22% 34% 19% 24% 14% 14% 17% 23% 16%
459 238 217 3 168 190 101 168 96 94 101 6 56 156 241 81 174 153 51
No or DK to all (Net) 46% 48% 44% 34% 50% 44% 44% 50% 43% 45% 44% 40% 53% 39% 50% 50% 46% 42% 51%

Statistics:
Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L/M/N,O0/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L/M/N,0/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



8 1. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements: - I’'m looking to make a change to my lifestyle to improve my overall health and wellbeing

AGE
Female |Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
E F G H | J K L M N (0] P Q R

A B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 444 546 10 236 576 188 236 272 304 188 15 90 417 478 82 396 440 82
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 495 495 10 340 430 230 340 220 210 230 14 105 401 479 161 375 364 100
810 379 422 9 283 354 173 283 191 163 173 12 78 333 387 137 315 291 67
Top 2 Box (Net) 81% 76% 85% 94% 83% 82% 75% 83% 87% 78% 75% 87% 74% 83% 81% 86% 84% 80% 66%
A * % F 1 * % * R* R R *
226 93 133 - 81 105 40 81 63 43 40 6 24 95 102 44 95 75 12
Strongly Agree 23% 19% 27% - 24% 24% 18% 24% 28% 20% 18% 41% 23% 24% 21% 28% 25% 20% 12%
584 286 289 9 202 249 133 202 128 120 133 7 54 238 285 93 220 216 54
Somewhat Agree 58% 58% 58% 94% 59% 58% 58% 59% 58% 57% 58% 46% 51% 59% 59% 58% 59% 59% 54%
* % *% * * *
157 97 60 1 51 59 47 51 22 37 47 2 21 53 81 19 50 60 27
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 16% 19% 12% 6% 15% 14% 21% 15% 10% 18% 21% 13% 20% 13% 17% 12% 13% 17% 27%
B * % E H H * % * * oPQ*
128 80 48 - 45 47 36 45 19 28 36 2 17 42 67 15 47 44 22
Somewhat Disagree 13% 16% 10% - 13% 11% 16% 13% 9% 13% 16% 13% 16% 11% 14% 9% 13% 12% 22%
B * % H * % * * oPQ*
29 17 12 1 6 12 11 6 3 9 11 - 4 11 15 5 3 17 5
Strongly Disagree 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 4% 5% - 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 5%
33 20 13 - 6 17 10 6 7 10 10 - 7 15 11 4 10 13 6
Don’t Know 3% 4% 3% - 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% - 6% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 6%
* % *% * * *
1000 495 495 10 340 430 230 340 220 210 230 14 105 401 479 161 375 364 100
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L/M/N,O0/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L/M/N,0/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



8_6. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements: - | would like or need work benefits to support women’s health (e.g., fertility, menopause)

Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (0] P Q R
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 546 - 546 - 162 315 69 162 150 165 69 12 50 230 254 54 242 226 24
Base: All Answering (wtd) 495 - 495 - 218 206 71 218 108 98 71 11 48 202 233 102 213 156 24
373 - 373 - 175 158 41 175 80 77 41 6 36 148 183 80 166 119 8
Top 2 Box (Net) 75% - 75% - 80% 77% 57% 80% 75% 79% 57% 51% 75% 73% 79% 79% 78% 76% 33%
168 - 168 - 83 71 14 83 33 38 14 3 14 61 89 34 79 53 1
Strongly Agree 34% - 34% - 38% 34% 20% 38% 31% 39% 20% 30% 30% 30% 38% 33% 37% 34% 5%
206 - 206 - 92 87 27 92 47 40 27 2 22 87 95 46 87 66 7
Somewhat Agree 42% - 42% - 42% 42% 37% 42% 44% 40% 37% 20% 46% 43% 41% 45% 41% 2% 28%
* * * %k * * * %
94 - 94 - 35 34 24 35 21 13 24 5 8 42 39 16 38 26 13
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 19% - 19% - 16% 17% 34% 16% 19% 14% 34% 46% 16% 21% 17% 16% 18% 17% 53%
67 - 67 - 25 26 17 25 19 7 17 5 7 31 24 12 32 17 7
Somewhat Disagree 14% - 14% - 12% 13% 23% 12% 17% 7% 23% 46% 14% 15% 10% 11% 15% 11% 30%
26 - 26 - 10 9 8 10 2 6 8 - 1 11 14 5 7 9 5
Strongly Disagree 5% - 5% - 5% 4% 11% 5% 2% 7% 11% - 2% 5% 6% 5% 3% 6% 23%
28 - 28 - 8 14 6 8 6 7 6 * 4 13 11 5 8 12 3
Don’t Know 6% - 6% - 4% 7% 9% 4% 6% 7% 9% 3% 8% 6% 5% 5% 4% 7% 13%
* * * %k * * * %k
495 - 495 - 218 206 71 218 108 98 71 11 48 202 233 102 213 156 24
Sigma 100% - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L/M/N,O0/P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L/M/N,0/P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)




9. What specific area(s), if any, of your health and wellbeing are you most focused on improving?

Gender AGE 2 EDUCATION Generatlon
TotaI Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 18 34 35-44 45-54 55-65 <HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 444 546 10 236 576 188 236 272 304 188 15 90 417 478 82 396 440 82
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 495 495 10 340 430 230 340 220 210 230 14 105 401 479 161 375 364 100
577 274 295 8 196 263 118 196 131 132 118 8 52 226 291 92 221 221 43
Physical fitness 58% 55% 60% 76% 58% 61% 51% 58% 60% 63% 51% 54% 50% 56% 61% 57% 59% 61% 43%
*k F J * * * R R *
373 145 222 6 144 177 52 144 98 79 52 5 31 163 175 63 168 123 18
Mental health 37% 29% 45% 57% 42% 41% 23% 42% 44% 38% 23% 33% 29% 41% 37% 39% 45% 34% 18%
A *ok F F J J J ** * R* QR R *
498 234 258 5 163 228 107 163 119 109 107 7 46 193 252 78 192 186 42
Diet and nutrition 50% 47% 52% 53% 48% 53% 47% 48% 54% 52% 47% 47% 44% 48% 53% 49% 51% 51% 42%
* % * % * * *
477 225 245 6 168 211 98 168 99 112 98 4 53 191 228 85 173 174 45
Sleep quality 48% 45% 50% 61% 49% 49% 42% 49% 45% 53% 42% 26% 51% 48% 48% 53% 46% 48% 45%
%k J * %k * * *
285 122 161 3 111 127 47 111 66 61 47 3 23 104 155 49 119 98 19
Work-life balance 29% 25% 32% 26% 33% 30% 21% 33% 30% 29% 21% 21% 22% 26% 32% 30% 32% 27% 19%
495 219 268 7 176 228 91 176 124 104 91 8 58 204 224 76 209 176 34
Financial health 49% 44% 54% 68% 52% 53% 39% 52% 56% 50% 39% 59% 55% 51% 47% 47% 56% 48% 34%
A ok F F J J J ** * * QR R *
377 139 233 6 154 171 52 154 90 80 52 8 32 151 187 70 166 124 17
Stress management 38% 28% 47% 58% 45% 40% 23% 45% 41% 38% 23% 54% 30% 38% 39% 44% 44% 34% 17%
A ** F F J J J ** * R* QR R *
188 87 98 3 83 75 30 83 46 30 30 1 17 66 104 43 79 53 13
Social connections 19% 18% 20% 32% 24% 17% 13% 24% 21% 14% 13% 7% 16% 17% 22% 27% 21% 15% 13%
130 60 67 3 52 56 22 52 32 24 22 - 11 50 69 20 59 40 11
Spiritual wellbeing 13% 12% 14% 26% 15% 13% 10% 15% 15% 12% 10% - 10% 12% 14% 13% 16% 11% 11%
k% %%k * * *
6 2 4 - - 2 4 - - 2 4 - - 5 1 - - 6 -
Other 1% * 1% - - 1% 2% - - 1% 2% - - 1% * - - 2% -
25 19 5 - 6 10 8 6 5 5 8 - 3 10 11 1 9 7 7
| don't need to improve my health and wellbeing 2% 4% 1% _ 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% B 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 7%
3430 1526 1858 46 1253 1548 629 1253 809 739 629 43 327 1363 1697 576 1396 1208 249
Sigma 343% 308% 375% 459% 369% 360% 274% 369% 368% 352% 274% 300% 310% 340% 354% 359% 372% 332% 249%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/1/1,K/L/M/N,O/P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L/M/N,0/P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)




11. Which of the following, if any, are getting in the way of improving your overall wellbeing?

Gender AGE 2 EDUCATION Generatlon
TotaI Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 18 34 35-44 45-54 55-65 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
C D P
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 444 546 10 236 576 188 236 272 304 188 15 90 417 478 82 396 440 82
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 495 495 10 340 430 230 340 220 210 230 14 105 401 479 161 375 364 100
215 107 107 1 99 88 28 99 46 42 28 1 20 76 118 45 95 67 8
Long working hours 21% 22% 22% 9% 29% 21% 12% 29% 21% 20% 12% 5% 9% 19% 25% 28% 25% 18% 8%
*x EF F 1 J J *ok * R* QR R *
87 43 43 1 16 49 22 16 27 22 22 3 8 33 43 3 32 48 5
Caring for ailing parent(s), grandparent(s), and/or other
family members 9% 9% 9% 6% 5% 11% 9% 5% 12% 10% 9% 22% 8% 8% 9% 2% 9% 13% 5%
88 33 54 1 24 62 2 24 43 19 2 1 4 29 54 3 62 22 1
Childcare responsibilities 9% 7% 11% 11% 7% 14% 1% 7% 19% 9% 1% 5% 4% 7% 11% 2% 17% 6% 1%
A ** F DF J Gl J *E * * OQR *
345 150 191 4 136 160 50 136 81 78 50 2 21 134 188 58 153 119 16
Busy schedule 35% 30% 39% 40% 40% 37% 22% 40% 37% 37% 22% 12% 20% 33% 39% 36% 41% 33% 16%
A *x F F J J J *E * L L R* QR R *
583 252 326 5 200 275 108 200 143 132 108 5 62 240 276 87 241 209 45
Rising costs and affordability issues 58% 51% 66% 54% 59% 64% 47% 59% 65% 63% 47% 37% 59% 60% 58% 54% 64% 57% 45%
A *x F F J J J *E * * R R *
387 151 231 5 150 166 72 150 81 85 72 5 37 172 173 77 146 138 26
Lack of motivation 39% 31% 47% 53% 44% 39% 31% 44% 37% 40% 31% 33% 35% 43% 36% 48% 39% 38% 26%
171 69 101 1 72 79 20 72 43 36 20 3 21 65 82 39 73 54 5
Not sure where to start and/or where to go for the right
advice 17% 14% 20% 15% 21% 18% 9% 21% 20% 17% 9% 21% 20% 16% 17% 25% 19% 15% 5%
A *x F F J J J ok * R* R R *
45 21 24 - 9 23 13 9 15 8 13 1 3 18 22 2 21 16 5
Unsupportive partner 5% 4% 5% - 3% 5% 6% 3% 7% 4% 6% 10% 3% 5% 5% 1% 6% 5% 5%
3k k G * %k * * *
244 81 159 4 87 116 41 87 60 56 41 5 24 117 98 42 99 91 12
Mental health issues like depression or anxiety 24% 16% 32% 43% 26% 27% 18% 26% 27% 27% 18% 36% 23% 29% 20% 26% 26% 25% 12%
A ** F J J *k * N R* R R *
163 61 102 1 71 73 20 71 43 30 20 5 11 77 71 31 78 49 5
Lack of access to resources and/or medical services (e.g.,
recreational facilities, healthcare services, etc.) 16% 12% 21% 11% 21% 17% 9% 21% 20% 14% 9% 36% 10% 19% 15% 19% 21% 13% 5%
A ** F F J J *E * R* QR R *
24 14 10 * 5 10 8 5 5 5 8 - 3 6 15 1 8 11 3
Other 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% - 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3%
3k k. * %k * * *
86 64 22 - 17 26 43 17 12 15 43 1 13 35 36 8 17 36 24
None of the above 9% 13% 4% - 5% 6% 19% 5% 5% 7% 19% 9% 13% 9% 8% 5% 5% 10% 24%
B *x DE GHI *E * * P oPQ*
2439 1044 1371 24 885 1127 427 885 599 528 427 32 228 1003 1176 397 1026 860 156
Sigma 244% 211% 277% 245% 260% 262% 186% 260% 272% 252% 186% 226% 216% 250% 245% 247% 274% 236% 155%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L/M/N,0/P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L/M/N,0/P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)




11. Which of the following, if any, are getting in the way of improving your overall wellbeing? - Variable base

EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 Post Sec | Univ Grad Gen z Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B

Base: Have children 302 138 162 1 84 199 18 84 114 86 18 5 27 124 146 28 161 109 4
88 33 54 1 24 62 2 24 43 19 2 1 4 29 54 3 62 22 1
Childcare responsibilities 29% 24% 33% 72% 28% 31% 12% 28% 38% 22% 12% 16% 16% 23% 37% 9% 39% 20% 18%
Base: Married or living with partner 597 308 284 5 160 284 152 160 147 137 152 9 49 233 306 49 247 233 70
45 21 24 - 9 23 13 9 15 8 13 1 3 18 22 2 21 16 5
Unsupportive partner 8% 7% 8% - 6% 8% 9% 6% 10% 6% 9% 16% 7% 8% 7% 5% 9% 7% 8%
k %k * %k * * %k *
Base: All Respondents 1000 495 495 10 340 430 230 340 220 210 230 14 105 401 479 161 375 364 100
215 107 107 1 99 88 28 99 46 42 28 1 20 76 118 45 95 67 8
Long working hours 21% 22% 22% 9% 29% 21% 12% 29% 21% 20% 12% 5% 19% 19% 25% 28% 25% 18% 8%
*E EF F 1 J J *x * R* QR R *
87 43 43 1 16 49 22 16 27 22 22 3 8 33 43 3 32 48 5
Caring for ailing parent(s), grandparent(s), and/or other
family members 9% 9% 9% 6% 5% 11% 9% 5% 12% 10% 9% 22% 8% 8% 9% 2% 9% 13% 5%
*E D G G ** * * (0] OPR *
345 150 191 4 136 160 50 136 81 78 50 2 21 134 188 58 153 119 16
Busy schedule 35% 30% 39% 40% 40% 37% 22% 40% 37% 37% 22% 12% 20% 33% 39% 36% 41% 33% 16%
A ok F F J J J ok * L L R* QR R *
583 252 326 5 200 275 108 200 143 132 108 5 62 240 276 87 241 209 45
Rising costs and affordability issues 58% 51% 66% 54% 59% 64% 47% 59% 65% 63% 47% 37% 59% 60% 58% 54% 64% 57% 45%
A *oE F F J J J ok * * R R *
387 151 231 5 150 166 72 150 81 85 72 5 37 172 173 77 146 138 26
Lack of motivation 39% 31% 47% 53% 44% 39% 31% 44% 37% 40% 31% 33% 35% 43% 36% 48% 39% 38% 26%
171 69 101 1 72 79 20 72 43 36 20 3 21 65 82 39 73 54 5
Not sure where to start and/or where to go for the right
advice 17% 14% 20% 15% 21% 18% 9% 21% 20% 17% 9% 21% 20% 16% 17% 25% 19% 15% 5%
A *k F F J J J *x * R* R R *
244 81 159 4 87 116 41 87 60 56 41 5 24 117 98 42 99 91 12
Mental health issues like depression or anxiety 24% 16% 32% 43% 26% 27% 18% 26% 27% 27% 18% 36% 23% 29% 20% 26% 26% 25% 12%
A ok F J J ok * N R* R R *
163 61 102 1 71 73 20 71 43 30 20 5 11 77 71 31 78 49 5
Lack of access to resources and/or medical services (e.g.,
recreational facilities, healthcare services, etc.) 16% 12% 21% 11% 21% 17% 9% 21% 20% 14% 9% 36% 10% 19% 15% 19% 21% 13% 5%
A *E F F J J ** * R* QR R *
24 14 10 * 5 10 8 5 5 5 8 - 3 6 15 1 8 11 3
Other 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% - 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3%
k% * %k * * *
86 64 22 - 17 26 43 17 12 15 43 1 13 35 36 8 17 36 24
None of the above 9% 13% 4% - 5% 6% 19% 5% 5% 7% 19% 9% 13% 9% 8% 5% 5% 10% 24%
B ok DE GHI ok * * P oPQ*

Statistics:
Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L/M/N,0/P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L/M/N,0/P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)




12. Which of the following, if any, prevent you from taking full advantage of your group benefits insurance coverage?

Gender AGE 2 EDUCATION Generatlon
TotaI Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 18 34 35-44 45-54 55-65 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 444 546 10 236 576 188 236 272 304 188 15 90 417 478 82 396 440 82
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 495 495 10 340 430 230 340 220 210 230 14 105 401 479 161 375 364 100
168 81 86 1 52 86 30 52 49 37 30 1 10 66 92 16 83 55 14
My benefits coverage doesn’t meet my needs 17% 16% 17% 11% 15% 20% 13% 15% 22% 18% 13% 4% 10% 16% 19% 10% 22% 15% 14%
57 32 25 - 24 2 10 24 12 10 10 - 9 18 29 14 21 18 4
Privacy concerns 6% 6% 5% - 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% ; 9% 4% 6% 9% 6% 5% 4%
* 5k sk * * *
74 45 28 - 30 29 14 30 16 13 14 1 5 26 42 17 28 20 9
I prefer to choose my own care providers 7% 9% 6% - 9% 7% 6% 9% 7% 6% 6% 8% 4% 7% 9% 10% 7% 5% 9%
* %k E X3 * * *
223 9% 126 1 87 106 29 87 54 53 29 2 13 78 131 25 113 71 13
Coverage amounts are not enough to make it worth it 2% 19% 25% 11% 26% 25% 13% 26% 24% 25% 13% 11% 12% 19% 27% 16% 30% 19% 13%
A *x F F J J J *x * LM * 0QR *
114 72 41 2 51 40 24 51 22 18 24 1 17 44 53 28 43 41 2
Lack of interest 11% 14% 8% 20% 15% 9% 10% 15% 10% 8% 10% 7% 16% 11% 11% 17% 11% 11% 2%
180 73 105 2 76 75 28 76 46 29 28 3 7 66 104 35 83 51 12
Hard to get an appointment with practitioners 18% 15% 21% 22% 22% 17% 12% 22% 21% 14% 12% 19% 7% 16% 22% 21% 22% 14% 12%
A *x F 1) 0 *x * L * QR *
69 27 38 4 31 28 9 31 16 13 9 5 7 26 30 11 33 20 5
I’'ve had claims denied in the past 7% 5% 8% 37% 9% 7% 4% 9% 7% 6% 4% 36% 7% 6% 6% 7% 9% 5% 5%
153 81 68 4 68 57 29 68 33 24 29 5 11 61 76 35 61 46 11
Not sure what coverage | have 15% 16% 14% 41% 20% 13% 12% 20% 15% 11% 12% 37% 11% 15% 16% 22% 16% 13% 11%
128 85 44 - 51 46 31 51 27 20 31 3 14 55 56 29 46 44 9
I don’t need them 13% 17% 9% - 15% 11% 13% 15% 12% 9% 13% 19% 13% 14% 12% 18% 12% 12% 9%
B * % * %k * * *
58 17 40 1 18 29 11 18 13 17 11 1 3 30 25 10 19 23 5
Other 6% 3% 8% 12% 5% 7% 5% 5% 6% 8% 5% 4% 3% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5%
A * %k * %k * * *
269 141 127 1 61 118 90 61 53 65 90 3 36 106 124 25 81 122 41
None of the above 27% 29% 26% 9% 18% 28% 39% 18% 24% 31% 39% 18% 34% 26% 26% 15% 22% 33% 41%
*x D DE G GH *x * * oP op*
1492 750 726 16 550 637 305 550 339 298 305 23 133 575 760 245 612 510 125
Sigma 149% 152% 147% 162% 162% 148% 133% 162% 154% 142% 133% 163% 126% 144% 159% 152% 163% 140% 125%

Statistics:

Overlap formula used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L/M/N,0/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L/M/N,O0/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



